SPONSOR

lowa Beef Industry Council &
lowa Cattlemen’s Association

Twin Cedar Cattle Marketing
& Central Livestock of St. Paul, MN
& Sioux Falls, SD

lowa Charolais Breeders
Association

Vermeer Manufacturing

lowa Farm Bureau Federation

Pioneer Hi-Bred Int’l Microbial
Genetics Division

Ag Supply, LTD & US Feeds

Stine Soybean Seeds

McDonald’s Restaurants of
Greater Des Moines

Kiefer Built, Inc.
Northrup King Company
Syntex Animal Health
lowa Resources
Cargill-Nutrena Feeds

Adair Co. Cattlemen’s Association

Hills Bank and Trust Co.

Volunteer Board of the Des Moines
Ronald McDonald House

Rolscreen Company

lowa Red Angus Association

eer

(CELEBRITY] STEER{NAME R RRICE

Governor Terry Branstad

DeAnne McCulloh,
lowa Beef Queen

Van Harden & Patti
Christensen, WHO Radio

Patti DeNooy,
Pella Tulip Queen

Ron Bartlett, BIC Cattle

Dr. Roger Crum,
Executive V.P., Sales

Hal Farrier, Director lowa
Dept. of Corrections

Lori Leonard,
lowa Farmer Today

Mike Day, KCCI-TV
J.R. Richards “A Tribute

to the American Farmer”

Mark Moser,
World Expo “88”

Dr. Gordon Eaton,
President of ISU

Dale Cochran, lowa
Secretary of Agriculture

Jim Zabel, WHO Radio

Connie McBurney,
KCCI-TV

Vivian Stringer,
University of lowa
Women'’s Basketball
Coach

Don Muhm, Farm Editor
of The Des Moines
Register

Senator
Charles Grassley

Don Novak, WOI-TV

American
Classic

Snopy

Captain Jack

Balebuster V

Buddy

Sir Loin

Joint Venture I

Alf

Big Mac

Mr. Cash

Spot

Synsational
Eat-N

All lowa

Brutus Beefcake

Prime Rate

Thanks A Million

Peppermint

Bosworth

$4,300

$1,250

$1,400

$2,100

$1,350

$1,200

$1,100

$1,500

$1,200

$1,400

$1,300

$1,550

$2,200

$3,400

$1,525

$1,600

$1,700

$2,100

$1,175

A\

BUYER

Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O’Brien - McDonald’s
Restaurants of Coralville & lowa City

Swift Independent Packing Co.

Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O’Brien - McDonald’s
Restaurants of Coralville & lowa City

Marion County Cattlemen and Merchants

Swift Independent Packing Co.

Pioneer Hi-Bred Int’l

Swift Independent Packing Co.

Sorensen Livestock Inc., Goldfield, IA
Swift Independent Packing Co.
North lowa Livestock Exch., Garner, 1A

The New Northrup King

Corn States Hybrid Serv. Holden’s Founda-
tion Seeds

Vigortone Ag Products, Hoechst-Roussel
Agri-Vet Co.

Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O’Brien - McDonald’s
Restaurants of Coralville & lowa City

Swift Independent Packing Co.

Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O’Brien - McDonald’s
Restaurants of Coralville & lowa City

Patterson Supply Co., Collins, IA

Pioneer Hi-Bred Int’l

James Oil Company, Carlisle, IA

JUDGE'S CHOICE: IOWA BEEF INDUSTRY COUNCIL & IOWA CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION
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