

GOVERNIRS CHARITY Teer Thow

SPONSOR	GELERITY	STEERNAME	PRICE	BUYER
Iowa Beef Industry Council & Iowa Cattlemen's Association	Governor Terry Branstad	American Classic	\$4,300	Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O'Brien - McDonald's Restaurants of Coralville & Iowa City
Twin Cedar Cattle Marketing & Central Livestock of St. Paul, MN & Sioux Falls, SD	DeAnne McCulloh, Iowa Beef Queen	Snopy	\$1,250	Swift Independent Packing Co.
Iowa Charolais Breeders Association	Van Harden & Patti Christensen, WHO Radio	Captain Jack	\$1,400	Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O'Brien - McDonald's Restaurants of Coralville & Iowa City
Vermeer Manufacturing	Patti DeNooy, Pella Tulip Queen	Balebuster V	\$2,100	Marion County Cattlemen and Merchants
Iowa Farm Bureau Federation	Ron Bartlett, BIC Cattle	Buddy	\$1,350	Swift Independent Packing Co.
Pioneer Hi-Bred Int'l Microbial Genetics Division	Dr. Roger Crum, Executive V.P., Sales	Sir Loin	\$1,200	Pioneer Hi-Bred Int'l
Ag Supply, LTD & US Feeds	Hal Farrier, Director Iowa Dept. of Corrections	Joint Venture II	\$1,100	Swift Independent Packing Co.
Stine Soybean Seeds	Lori Leonard, Iowa Farmer Today	Alf	\$1,500	Sorensen Livestock Inc., Goldfield, IA
McDonald's Restaurants of Greater Des Moines	Mike Day, KCCI-TV	Big Mac	\$1,200	Swift Independent Packing Co.
Kiefer Built, Inc.	J.R. Richards "A Tribute to the American Farmer"	Mr. Cash	\$1,400	North Iowa Livestock Exch., Garner, IA
Northrup King Company	Mark Moser, World Expo "88"	Spot	\$1,300	The New Northrup King
Syntex Animal Health	Dr. Gordon Eaton, President of ISU	Synsational Eat-N	\$1,550	Corn States Hybrid Serv. Holden's Foundation Seeds
Iowa Resources	Dale Cochran, Iowa Secretary of Agriculture	All Iowa	\$2,200	Vigortone Ag Products, Hoechst-Roussel Agri-Vet Co.
Cargill-Nutrena Feeds	Jim Zabel, WHO Radio	Brutus Beefcake	\$3,400	Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O'Brien - McDonald's Restaurants of Coralville & Iowa City
Adair Co. Cattlemen's Association	Connie McBurney, KCCI-TV		\$1,525	Swift Independent Packing Co.
Hills Bank and Trust Co.	Vivian Stringer, University of Iowa Women's Basketball Coach	Prime Rate	\$1,600	Bill, Dorothy, Kevin O'Brien - McDonald's Restaurants of Coralville & Iowa City
Volunteer Board of the Des Moines Ronald McDonald House	Don Muhm, Farm Editor of The Des Moines Register	Thanks A Million	\$1,700	Patterson Supply Co., Collins, IA
Rolscreen Company	Senator Charles Grassley	Peppermint	\$2,100	Pioneer Hi-Bred Int'l
Iowa Red Angus Association	Don Novak, WOI-TV	Bosworth	\$1,175	James Oil Company, Carlisle, IA

JUDGE'S CHOICE: IOWA BEEF INDUSTRY COUNCIL & IOWA CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION

JUDGE: ROD OGREN | AUCTIONEER: BOB GOODE





